
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Message from the President

2010-2011 Chapter and Financial Review

I would first like to thank everyone for the opportunity to serve as the President of the Greater 
Columbus chapter of ARMA for a second time. A very involved board and membership has 
made this a wonderful experience for me.

The Greater Columbus Chapter of ARMA Intl. has had another good year in terms of both our
educational mission and our financial soundness.

We provided a wide variety of educational opportunities this year with presentations, webinars, a 
tour of the John Glenn Archives, and round table discussions. We added short presentations at 
each meeting by members, with elements of GARP used for each presentation. We also had a 
very nice social in December for our membership.

We have been able to maintain our membership level above the 80 member level.

We increased our outreach to Nationwide Children’s Hospital this year with a $500 in donations 
from our members matched by $500 form the chapter. In addition, we donated over 100 stuffed 
toys and blankets for the children.

Financially, we continued our practice of finding no or low cost venues for our meetings and 
seminars. We do this to keep our costs and membership dues and monthly meeting  fees low. 
This combined, with another successful Spring seminar, allowed the chapter to maintain healthy 
financials. 

I am glad to be able to hand over leadership of this chapter to a very capable new team led by 
Debbie Gannt and Deb Voronkov. I look forward to seeing where they guide the future in the 
chapter.

Sincerely, 
Roger W. Hansen
President, Greater Columbus Chapter of ARMA Intl.
2010-2011
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ARMA Columbus Chapter
Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2011

Total

ASSETS

   Current Assets

      Bank Accounts

         1011 Huntington Check Account 13,107.34

         1012 Huntington Check Account #2 0.00

      Total Bank Accounts $13,107.34

   Total Current Assets $13,107.34

TOTAL ASSETS $13,107.34

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

   Liabilities

      Current Liabilities

         Credit Cards

            1013 Huntington Credit Card -1,958.01

         Total Credit Cards $ -1,958.01

      Total Current Liabilities $ -1,958.01

   Total Liabilities $ -1,958.01

   Equity

      3000 Opening Balance Equity 19,089.06

      7029 Retained Earnings 601.91

      Net Income -4,625.62

   Total Equity $15,065.35

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $13,107.34



                          ARMA Columbus Chapter
                          Transaction List by Date

                         July 2010 - June 2011

Date Type Num Name Memo/Description Account Split Amount

07/16/2010 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

4090 
Membership 
Dues

160.00

07/27/2010 Check debit 
card

Hampton Inn leadership 
conference/Debbie Gantt 
room

1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6360 
Conference 
Costs

-244.04

07/27/2010 Check debit 
card

Hampton Inn leadership 
conference/Shelia Campbell 
room

1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6360 
Conference 
Costs

-244.04

07/27/2010 Check debit 
card

Hampton Inn leadership 
conference/Kevin Gartrell 
room

1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6360 
Conference 
Costs

-244.04

07/27/2010 Check 1362 Hampton Inn leadership 
conference/Dylan Williams 
room

1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6360 
Conference 
Costs

-244.04

07/30/2010 Check 1361 Infoserv Media LLC annual web site DOMAIN 
fee suport fees

1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6510 Website 
Expense

-239.00

07/30/2010 Check debit 
card

Hampton Inn leadership 
conference/Roger & Cynthia 
Hanson room

1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6360 
Conference 
Costs

-267.08

08/31/2010 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic deposits 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

4090 
Membership 
Dues

120.00

09/13/2010 Check 1362 Roger Hansen refreshments 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6330 Monthly 
Meeting 
Expense

-48.94

09/16/2010 Check 1363 Shelia Campbell refreshments 1011 
Huntington 
Check 

6330 Monthly 
Meeting 
Expense

-39.98



Account

09/17/2010 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income Meeting Registration Fees 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

4080 Monthly 
Meetings

130.00

09/17/2010 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic deposits 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

4090 
Membership 
Dues

100.00

10/04/2010 Check Withdraw Quickbooks Quick Books Online 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6510 Website 
Expense

-215.73

10/15/2010 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic payments 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

4090 
Membership 
Dues

60.00

10/21/2010 Check 1368 Debbie Gantt refreshments 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6330 Monthly 
Meeting 
Expense

-23.12

10/21/2010 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income Meeting Registration Fees 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

4080 Monthly 
Meetings

155.00

11/15/2010 Check Service Charge Service Charge 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

1030 Bank 
Charges

-7.00

11/18/2010 Check 1371 Debbie Gantt refreshments 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6330 Monthly 
Meeting 
Expense

-22.43

11/18/2010 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income Meeting Registration Fees 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

4080 Monthly 
Meetings

135.00

11/18/2010 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic deposits 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

4090 
Membership 
Dues

40.00

12/14/2010 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic payments 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

4090 
Membership 
Dues

80.00



12/15/2010 Check Service Charge Service Charge 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

1030 Bank 
Charges

-7.00

12/16/2010 Check 1374 Nationwide Children's 
Hospital

Merry Bears and Christmas 
Donation

1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6060 Charity -500.00

01/14/2011 Check 1375 Debbie Gantt refreshments 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6330 Monthly 
Meeting 
Expense

-176.95

01/14/2011 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income Meeting Registration Fees 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

4080 Monthly 
Meetings

95.00

01/18/2011 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic payments 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

4090 
Membership 
Dues

160.00

02/15/2011 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic payments 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

4090 
Membership 
Dues

240.00

03/07/2011 Check 1366 ARMA Great Lakes region Leadership 
Conference..Great Lakes 
region registration fees for 
all members of chapter

1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6161 Chapter 
Assessment

-246.00

03/14/2011 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic payments 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

4090 
Membership 
Dues

20.00

03/18/2011 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income Meeting Registration Fees 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

4080 Monthly 
Meetings

115.00

04/19/2011 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic payments 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

4090 
Membership 
Dues

140.00

04/21/2011 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income Meeting Registration Fees 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

4080 Monthly 
Meetings

85.00

04/28/2011 Deposit 2011 Spring Seminar 
Sponsorship/Attendance

1011 
Huntington 

6339 Spring 
Seminar 

1,423.00



Check 
Account

Conference

04/28/2011 Deposit Transfer from closed 
account

Closed education account 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

1012 Huntington 
Check Account 
#2

100.00

05/05/2011 Check 1367 Shelia Campbell refreshments 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6330 Monthly 
Meeting 
Expense

-35.46

05/16/2011 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic payments 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

4090 
Membership 
Dues

120.00

05/19/2011 Check 1369 Honorarium for Nancy 
Flynn

Speaking Fee 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6340 Seminar 
Expense

-3,750.00

05/19/2011 Check 1370 Honorarium for Therese 
Miller

Speaking Fee 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6340 Seminar 
Expense

-1,800.00

05/19/2011 Check 1372 Travel for Therese Miller Travel 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6351 Travel -358.94

05/19/2011 Check 1373 Taxi Fare for Therese 
Miller

Taxi 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6340 Seminar 
Expense

-60.00

05/19/2011 Check 1375 Janice Redman Hotel Fee 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6340 Seminar 
Expense

-106.24

05/19/2011 Check 1376 Shelia Campbell refreshments 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6340 Seminar 
Expense

-18.10

05/19/2011 Check 1378 Debbie Gantt Gift Card 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6330 Monthly 
Meeting 
Expense

-50.00

05/19/2011 Check 1380 Winking Lizard Traven 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6350 Meals and 
Entertainment

-50.00



05/19/2011 Check 1377 Martin Susec CLE Filing Fee 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6340 Seminar 
Expense

-25.00

05/19/2011 Check 1381 Janice Redman Speakers' Gifts 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6340 Seminar 
Expense

-80.06

05/19/2011 Deposit 2011 Spring Seminar 
Sponsorship

Iron Mountain Sponsorship 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6339 Spring 
Seminar 
Conference

1,500.00

05/20/2011 Check Debit 
Card

Montgomery Inn Debit Card 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6350 Meals and 
Entertainment

-100.08

06/16/2011 Check 1379 Debbie Gantt Awards 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

Purchases -196.30

06/16/2011 Check 1382 Winking Lizard Traven 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6350 Meals and 
Entertainment

-497.81

06/16/2011 Check 1383 Cintas ARMA Shirts 1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

6670 
Promotional

-183.24

06/20/2011 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escrow

1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

4090 
Membership 
Dues

120.00

06/20/2011 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income Seminar Meeting 
Registration Fees

1011 
Huntington 
Check 
Account

4080 Monthly 
Meetings

457.00



ARMA Columbus Chapter
Transaction Detail by Account

July 2010 - June 2011

Date Type Num Name Memo/Description Split Amount Balance

1011 Huntington Check Account

07/16/2010 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

4090 
Membership 
Dues

160.00 160.00

07/27/2010 Check debit 
card

Hampton Inn leadership conference/Kevin 
Gartrell room

6360 Conference
Costs

-244.04 -84.04

07/27/2010 Check debit 
card

Hampton Inn leadership conference/Debbie 
Gantt room

6360 Conference 
Costs

-244.04 -328.08

07/27/2010 Check debit 
card

Hampton Inn leadership conference/Shelia 
Campbell room

6360 Conference 
Costs

-244.04 -572.12

07/27/2010 Check 1362 Hampton Inn leadership conference/Dylan 
Williams room

6360 Conference 
Costs

-244.04 -816.16

07/30/2010 Check debit 
card

Hampton Inn leadership conference/Roger 
& Cynthia Hanson room

6360 Conference 
Costs

-267.08 -1,083.24

07/30/2010 Check 1361 Infoserv Media LLC annual web site DOMAIN fee 
suport fees

6510 Website 
Expense

-239.00 -1,322.24

08/31/2010 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic deposits 4090 
Membership 
Dues

120.00 -1,202.24

09/13/2010 Check 1362 Roger Hansen refreshments 6330 Monthly 
Meeting Expense

-48.94 -1,251.18

09/16/2010 Check 1363 Shelia Campbell refreshments 6330 Monthly 
Meeting Expense

-39.98 -1,291.16

09/17/2010 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic deposits 4090 
Membership 
Dues

100.00 -1,191.16

09/17/2010 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income Meeting Registration Fees 4080 Monthly 
Meetings

130.00 -1,061.16

10/04/2010 Check Withdraw Quickbooks Quick Books Online 6510 Website 
Expense

-215.73 -1,276.89

10/15/2010 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic payments 4090 
Membership 
Dues

60.00 -1,216.89

10/21/2010 Check 1368 Debbie Gantt refreshments 6330 Monthly 
Meeting Expense

-23.12 -1,240.01



10/21/2010 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income Meeting Registration Fees 4080 Monthly 
Meetings

155.00 -1,085.01

11/15/2010 Check Service Charge Service Charge 1030 Bank 
Charges

-7.00 -1,092.01

11/18/2010 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic deposits 4090 
Membership 
Dues

40.00 -1,052.01

11/18/2010 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income Meeting Registration Fees 4080 Monthly 
Meetings

135.00 -917.01

11/18/2010 Check 1371 Debbie Gantt refreshments 6330 Monthly 
Meeting Expense

-22.43 -939.44

12/14/2010 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic payments 4090 
Membership 
Dues

80.00 -859.44

12/15/2010 Check Service Charge Service Charge 1030 Bank 
Charges

-7.00 -866.44

12/16/2010 Check 1374 Nationwide Children's 
Hospital

Merry Bears and Christmas 
Donation

6060 Charity -500.00 -1,366.44

01/14/2011 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income Meeting Registration Fees 4080 Monthly 
Meetings

95.00 -1,271.44

01/14/2011 Check 1375 Debbie Gantt refreshments 6330 Monthly 
Meeting Expense

-176.95 -1,448.39

01/18/2011 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic payments 4090 
Membership 
Dues

160.00 -1,288.39

02/15/2011 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic payments 4090 
Membership 
Dues

240.00 -1,048.39

03/07/2011 Check 1366 ARMA Great Lakes region Leadership Conference..Great 
Lakes region registration fees 
for all members of chapter

6161 Chapter 
Assessment

-246.00 -1,294.39

03/14/2011 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic payments 4090 
Membership 
Dues

20.00 -1,274.39

03/18/2011 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income Meeting Registration Fees 4080 Monthly 
Meetings

115.00 -1,159.39

04/19/2011 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic payments 4090 
Membership 
Dues

140.00 -1,019.39

04/21/2011 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income Meeting Registration Fees 4080 Monthly 
Meetings

85.00 -934.39

04/28/2011 Deposit 2011 Spring Seminar 
Sponsorship/Attendance

6339 Spring 
Seminar 
Conference

1,423.00 488.61



04/28/2011 Deposit Transfer from closed 
account

Closed education account 1012 Huntington 
Check Account 
#2

100.00 588.61

05/05/2011 Check 1367 Shelia Campbell refreshments 6330 Monthly 
Meeting Expense

-35.46 553.15

05/16/2011 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

electronic payments 4090 
Membership 
Dues

120.00 673.15

05/19/2011 Deposit 2011 Spring Seminar 
Sponsorship

Iron Mountain Sponsorship 6339 Spring 
Seminar 
Conference

1,500.00 2,173.15

05/19/2011 Check 1381 Janice Redman Speakers' Gifts 6340 Seminar 
Expense

-80.06 2,093.09

05/19/2011 Check 1380 Winking Lizard Traven 6350 Meals and 
Entertainment

-50.00 2,043.09

05/19/2011 Check 1378 Debbie Gantt Gift Card 6330 Monthly 
Meeting Expense

-50.00 1,993.09

05/19/2011 Check 1376 Shelia Campbell refreshments 6340 Seminar 
Expense

-18.10 1,974.99

05/19/2011 Check 1375 Janice Redman Hotel Fee 6340 Seminar 
Expense

-106.24 1,868.75

05/19/2011 Check 1373 Taxi Fare for Therese Miller Taxi 6340 Seminar 
Expense

-60.00 1,808.75

05/19/2011 Check 1372 Travel for Therese Miller Travel 6351 Travel -358.94 1,449.81

05/19/2011 Check 1370 Honorarium for Therese 
Miller

Speaking Fee 6340 Seminar 
Expense

-1,800.00 -350.19

05/19/2011 Check 1369 Honorarium for Nancy Flynn Speaking Fee 6340 Seminar 
Expense

-3,750.00 -4,100.19

05/19/2011 Check 1377 Martin Susec CLE Filing Fee 6340 Seminar 
Expense

-25.00 -4,125.19

05/20/2011 Check Debit 
Card

Montgomery Inn Debit Card 6350 Meals and 
Entertainment

-100.08 -4,225.27

06/16/2011 Check 1382 Winking Lizard Traven 6350 Meals and 
Entertainment

-497.81 -4,723.08

06/16/2011 Check 1379 Debbie Gantt Awards Purchases -196.30 -4,919.38

06/16/2011 Check 1383 Cintas ARMA Shirts 6670 Promotional -183.24 -5,102.62

06/20/2011 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escrow

4090 
Membership 
Dues

120.00 -4,982.62

06/20/2011 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income Seminar Meeting Registration 
Fees

4080 Monthly 
Meetings

457.00 -4,525.62

Total for 1011 Huntington Check Account $ -4,525.62



1012 Huntington Check Account #2

04/28/2011 Deposit Transfer from closed 
account

1011 Huntington 
Check Account

-100.00 -100.00

Total for 1012 Huntington Check Account #2 $ -100.00

4080 Monthly Meetings

09/17/2010 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

130.00 130.00

10/21/2010 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

155.00 285.00

11/18/2010 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

135.00 420.00

01/14/2011 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

95.00 515.00

03/18/2011 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

115.00 630.00

04/21/2011 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

85.00 715.00

06/20/2011 Deposit Monthly Meeting Income 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

457.00 1,172.00

Total for 4080 Monthly Meetings $1,172.00

4090 Membership Dues

07/16/2010 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

1011 Huntington 
Check Account

160.00 160.00

08/31/2010 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

1011 Huntington 
Check Account

120.00 280.00

09/17/2010 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

1011 Huntington 
Check Account

100.00 380.00

10/15/2010 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

1011 Huntington 
Check Account

60.00 440.00

11/18/2010 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

1011 Huntington 
Check Account

40.00 480.00

12/14/2010 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

1011 Huntington 
Check Account

80.00 560.00

01/18/2011 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

1011 Huntington 
Check Account

160.00 720.00

02/15/2011 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

1011 Huntington 
Check Account

240.00 960.00

03/14/2011 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

1011 Huntington 
Check Account

20.00 980.00

04/19/2011 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

1011 Huntington 
Check Account

140.00 1,120.00



05/16/2011 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escro

1011 Huntington 
Check Account

120.00 1,240.00

06/20/2011 Deposit ASSOC of Records MO 
escrow

1011 Huntington 
Check Account

120.00 1,360.00

Total for 4090 Membership Dues $1,360.00

6339 Spring Seminar Conference

04/28/2011 Deposit 2011 Spring Seminar 
Sponsorship/Attendance

1011 Huntington 
Check Account

1,423.00 1,423.00

05/19/2011 Deposit 2011 Spring Seminar 
Sponsorship

1011 Huntington 
Check Account

1,500.00 2,923.00

Total for 6339 Spring Seminar Conference $2,923.00

1030 Bank Charges

11/15/2010 Check Service Charge 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

7.00 7.00

12/15/2010 Check Service Charge 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

7.00 14.00

Total for 1030 Bank Charges $14.00

6060 Charity

12/16/2010 Check 1374 Nationwide Children's 
Hospital

1011 Huntington 
Check Account

500.00 500.00

Total for 6060 Charity $500.00

6161 Chapter Assessment

03/07/2011 Check 1366 ARMA Great Lakes region 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

246.00 246.00

Total for 6161 Chapter Assessment $246.00

6330 Monthly Meeting Expense

09/13/2010 Check 1362 Roger Hansen 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

48.94 48.94

09/16/2010 Check 1363 Shelia Campbell 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

39.98 88.92

10/21/2010 Check 1368 Debbie Gantt 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

23.12 112.04

11/18/2010 Check 1371 Debbie Gantt 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

22.43 134.47

01/14/2011 Check 1375 Debbie Gantt 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

176.95 311.42

05/05/2011 Check 1367 Shelia Campbell 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

35.46 346.88



05/19/2011 Check 1378 Debbie Gantt 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

50.00 396.88

Total for 6330 Monthly Meeting Expense $396.88

6340 Seminar Expense

05/19/2011 Check 1373 Taxi Fare for Therese Miller 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

60.00 60.00

05/19/2011 Check 1370 Honorarium for Therese 
Miller

1011 Huntington 
Check Account

1,800.00 1,860.00

05/19/2011 Check 1369 Honorarium for Nancy Flynn 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

3,750.00 5,610.00

05/19/2011 Check 1376 Shelia Campbell 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

18.10 5,628.10

05/19/2011 Check 1381 Janice Redman 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

80.06 5,708.16

05/19/2011 Check 1377 Martin Susec 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

25.00 5,733.16

05/19/2011 Check 1375 Janice Redman 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

106.24 5,839.40

Total for 6340 Seminar Expense $5,839.40

6350 Meals and Entertainment

05/19/2011 Check 1380 Winking Lizard Traven 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

50.00 50.00

05/20/2011 Check Debit 
Card

Montgomery Inn 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

100.08 150.08

06/16/2011 Check 1382 Winking Lizard Traven 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

497.81 647.89

Total for 6350 Meals and Entertainment $647.89

6351 Travel

05/19/2011 Check 1372 Travel for Therese Miller 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

358.94 358.94

Total for 6351 Travel $358.94

6360 Conference Costs

07/27/2010 Check debit 
card

Hampton Inn 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

244.04 244.04

07/27/2010 Check debit 
card

Hampton Inn 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

244.04 488.08

07/27/2010 Check debit 
card

Hampton Inn 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

244.04 732.12

07/27/2010 Check 1362 Hampton Inn 1011 Huntington 244.04 976.16



Check Account

07/30/2010 Check debit 
card

Hampton Inn 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

267.08 1,243.24

Total for 6360 Conference Costs $1,243.24

6510 Website Expense

07/30/2010 Check 1361 Infoserv Media LLC 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

239.00 239.00

10/04/2010 Check Withdraw Quickbooks 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

215.73 454.73

Total for 6510 Website Expense $454.73

6670 Promotional

06/16/2011 Check 1383 Cintas 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

183.24 183.24

Total for 6670 Promotional $183.24

Purchases

06/16/2011 Check 1379 Debbie Gantt 1011 Huntington 
Check Account

196.30 196.30

Total for Purchases $196.30



ARMA International Columbus Chapter May 2011 Seminar

"Addressing the Records Management, Legal and Policy Issues of Social Media and Web 2.0"

Presenters: Nancy Flynn & Thérèse Miller, Esq.,
Date: May 19, 2011
Seminar Director: Janice Redman

PROFIT / LOSS Statement

Estimated Actual
Attendees 40 49

Income
Registration 6,000.00 6,930.00
Vendor Sponsorships 4,500.00 3,500.00

Total Revenue $10,500.00 $10,430.00

Expenses
Speaker Related
Honorarium/Speaking 
Fee

5,000.00 5,550.00

Travel 800.00 358.94
Hotel 250.00 106.24
Taxi 0.00 60.00
Meals 125.00 100.08
Gifts 100.00 80.06

$6,275.00 $6,255.32

Seminar Expenses
Room 0.00 0.00
Food 500.00 938.60
Marketing 300.00 0.00
Fees 25.00 25.00
Door Prizes 50.00 50.00
Other 50.00 18.10

$925.00 $1,031.70

Total Expenses $7,200.00 $7,287.02

Profit/Loss $3,300.00 $3,142.98


















